MILLARD COUNTY COMMISSION AGENDA

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, will meet in Regular Public Session at the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah commencing at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, June 1, 2010.

10:00 A.M.	Public is Welcomed
	Opening Statements
10:10 A.M.	Interviews for the Millard County Commission Seat: Gale Chapman, Craig Greathouse and Virginia Josse
10:55 A.M.	Ratify the Approval of the Bookmobile Contract
	Filing of Disclosure Statements
	Possible Signing of the Repayment Agreement with the US Department of Interior Mineral Management
11:00 A.M.	Surplus Real Property Bid Opening
11:10 A.M.	Discussion and Possible Appointment of Roland Comeau to Serve Another Term as the Chairman on the Millard County Housing Authority Board.
11:15 A.M.	Discussion and Possible Adoption of Ordinance No. 10-06-01, an Ordinance to Place a Moratorium Development on Hillsides for Six Months Until a Land Use Ordinance is Enacted to Address the Historic Water Flows and Source Protection Areas. Requested by Fillmore City.
11:20 A.M.	Forest Service Update - Del Barnhurst
11:30 A.M.	Discussion and Possible Approval of an Ambulance Abatement - Lindsay Mitchell
11:45 A.M.	Possible Approval of the Utah Courts Contract - Sheriff Dekker
11:50 A.M.	Discussion on Communication Costs - Sheriff Dekker and Richard Beckstrand
12:00 P.M.	Public Input
Noon Lunch Break	
1:45 P.M.	Other Business
1:55 P.M.	Discussion by Each Commissioner, County Attorney, Elected Official and Secretary
2:05 P.M.	Approval of the Minutes of May 18, 2010
2:15 P.M.	Auditor's Report Possible Approval of Hardship Abatement Applications Possible Board of Equalization (BOE) Discussion and or Action
	Treasurer's Report Other
	Possible Closed Meeting Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-4&5
2:30 P.M.	Work Session for all Elected Officials to Discuss Tax Rate Values

Dated this 27th Day of May 2010

Daron P. Smith, Chairperson